


PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.
Chartered Accountant

HEADoFF|CE:11&12,|lndF|oor,SarnathCommercia|Comp|ex,opp.Boardofiice,shm
MOBILE NO. (+gt ) 94250-15041, 95892-51041, Phone No. (075b) 42I3OOS,'Z6ZOOOS

E-mail : pksharma_com@rediffmail, com

AUDIT REPORT

we have examined the Receipts & payments Account of MuNrcrpAL couNcrlJAITHARI' DISTRICT ANUPPUR (M.P) for the year ended 3l.t March 2020, which arein agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Municipal council. we haveobtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and beliefwere necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account havebeen kept by the above said concern so far as appears from our *rr,rrr,"";"*
subject to the comments given below:

l. These financial statements are the responsibility of the management of the concern. ourresponsibility is to express an opinion on these financial ,tut"in"nt, based on our audit.

we have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally acceptedin India. our audit incrudes examining on test basis, eviden." ,uoffi;';";;""*,
and disclosed in the financiar statements. our audit also *rr*r, ,i."".."r",r"*principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating theoverall presentation of the financial statement.

2.

In our opinion and to fte best of our information and according to expranations
us, they said accounts give a true and fair view in respect of Receipt &Account for the year ending as on 3lrt March 2020.

given to

Payment

Date:-

Place:.Bhopal
For PRAMOD K. SHARMA & CO.

CFIARTERED

(partner)
Mem. No. : 0768g3

Bianch6s : Rudiapur,Jalandhar, Saharanpur, Indore, Gwalior, Sh



AITHARI

AUDIT OBSERVATIONS

Audit of Revenue

O lt" have audited the resources of revenue on the sample
basis.

: F Yes, #e checked some Revenue receipts from the counter file
of Receipt Book and verified that the money received is also

" :*? gi":r 2 working days for the Deposition of Money ro
the Bank but at the time of auditing we found that there is
no delay in the Revenue Receipt and also deposited to the
Bank time to time.

,'

, .:. ' ." : : '

Audit of Expenditures

' " , > w ."""r;1 tl1 Exnenditures on the sample basis during the
.

: F white checking Accountant Cash Book, all the bills and
r. vouchers were correct according to books. Howevei some

, follow - ,

,i i,, . Notesh=eetswere

. l' ', ' , pay:m"r,i'a!tuit.
. Some"bill are:fqund on Rough puper,
No mistake was found in monrr-.,ri uuru'rce of the cash Book.
we verified that Expenditures of particurar schem"rl-"r"

.:

not attached with the voucher for
: .'

not over ,'Budget and expended according to::;over Duoger and expended according ]$,;${ffii"ur,
,:{l
',,







..t,,t '.'



]\{UNICIPAN, CO-UNCIL _.}ATTFIARI

Becn{nT- TMENT

pening Balance
Balalce

Bank Balance

ax Revenue
Property Tax-B uiJd in g- C€qfA ?,-{ qq

Un-metered Water Supply - Fld Sg
t Kar-Consolicla ted (SSl&-d

qra
ucation Cess fatm CU-On)

Urban Developrnellt Cess fTrftfq
SqsT{) , ,.l

Assigned Revenues & Compensation
'axes ard Du ties col lected by other
iornpensation in lieu of Octroi (lirll )

assenger Tax gfi]

ouq. ffiiogw-)

ntal lncome from Municipal
ties

- Shop
rt - Malket
i-LeaseoJLand ({rneOl

Flall F-q'd 1I{{ )
Prernium

Labour Registration
IActQ

Penallies and Fines (gf?ff,S)

ser Charges
User Charges-Wa ler Connection

y'ater Tanker Charges [Sf, qlld€D
for NOC-Charges (3fiilqld

q-4

ale & Hire Charges

4,39,06,359.98 lEstablishment Expenses
Salaries, Wages.and Bonus Benefits and
AlJowancesfdfffl
House RentAllownace

HonourariuplQffi qPfrq;
Expenses(ffl)

EPF-Employeegfiq ffi$y
r 

-.N---rr.-Employee(qtqt qq? )
butory-Family Pension
Ternporary S taff fi-Wg{J)

ministrative Expenses
Pril ti n g an d Sta tionery €-tr+.T)
Photo Copy(Fi-altDTtll )
Advertisemenf and Publicity

vertjsernen I Ex pensefilfliiFD

1,70,20,904.00
ts & Cultur:ai Activities

F ,".* 
.

L,xp.($tt?tccp atq9|)q)
News Papper[S{lclR TT;
Wolkshop & Seminarfll*ffu1
Election Exp.${ld @)
Professional and Othbr Fees

tancy Fee & Charge(Sf,JcFf{

#-:
r rees(g?ta-il dl)

28,40,432.00 Audit Fees
Audit Fee- Internal for Extemal. ,^s..gencles(uJilSc)

4,97,100,00

M,67L.00

r Administrative Expenses
(ERIq

7,68,50,998.00

r,29,1,67.A0

.l

L0,99,214.00

3,44,676.00

1,29,500.00

: 85,285_00

1,56,930.00

39,95,072.00

Communication Expenses
Web,Interne t Expense($$d)

(qrs)

rations & Maintenance.-:,,;*
6I r'u€l(r-l!l('l)

Electrici ty supply/Sireat Ligh s(d-g.di
V^ehi5le Insurance/ Registration (dffl{

raron r,xpenses(q6t{ql)
workQdi$

Flire Charges-Machine(fiif4 ffipqJ;
Hi re Ch ar ges-Vehi cle fdtfl{ ffigq1;

'.,t:.

Electric ity Department
EJech'iciry Material 0a gd STq-rJiyof Tendel. Pepet gS{ q!'g

Store ald sclap , '.

1,55,900.00



rants, Contributions & Subbidies

for State Govt.
GoMP- MoolbhutSuvidha

RowgEqT)
GoMP-.State Finance Comm.

Ea rrmrD
GoMP- Sadak Marammat (S$f,

GoMP Sambal Yojna fii$d

igant GoMP- MLA Fund
GoMP- SBM:Vehical/Other

DMFFUND
t GoMP- SBM-hrformation
Grants (3|eI eFran;

Grants for Central Govt.
GoI- pMAy (!.rrT;|rirl endlq

Income
Return

Bank

Ini:orne
Karmkar Bank Return

Water Supply Departmenf
Watcr Supply Ma tertatgf, q-Eq qffi 

;

Bulk Purc hases/S tore/Sa n i ta t ion
Department

Bulk Purchale-Sanitation/ Conservancy
Materiat@Bkr{ qrc-fr1

l4th Finarce (lV fdq en*1;

Finance Income

. A-_---.Intrest-Frorn Bank Account fffielcll
')!, ,, , .'

1.5,,46,000.00

4,79,000.00

5,21000.00

52,000.00

3,00,000.00

25,0i0,000.00

3,00000.00

1.,1,5,97,037.00

3,4s,69,037.

77,24,000.00.,

10,34,546.00

7,01tV41..82

1,0e,00:000 a:

45;86,000.00

& M.Infrastructure Assets
irs & Maintenance-Water Ways

Repairs & Maintenance- Motor
& Maintenance- Vehicles
& Maintenance- Water Tanker

Repairs & Maintenance- Building Strop
Repails & Mair-rtenance- Other

Dust
& M,Infrash ucture Assets

Construction Work (W.I.p)
Roads & Bridges-Concrete Road SIS

werage and Drainage-Drain-Sla b

1,74,570.00

35,48,084.00

31,93,735.50

1,200s,001.00

29,60,899.00

2,77,827.23

7,94,557.00

80,80.000.00

Bu ilclin g-Conununi g Hall (E"rld r|fl1
Buildfirg-Bounc1ary Meat Mar*et
Buildrng-Cultural Stage

Buildilg-Park

Building-Welcome Gate

Assets
urniture &'Fixture
ffice & Other Equipments

Dep.Comm ulicat ion Equipm ent
ater Cooler

Vehicles
E-Riksha

lnterest & Finance Charges
Bank Charges

DCO Loan C*nI Efq€l)

Revenue Grants, Contributions &
bsidies'(Other)

me Expenses
Anughar Sairayata (3|Jrl6 SflqdI )
Arrtyosthi Shayar (3fflI€Jl {|flE|d fnQr

1,14,570.00

31,99,334.00

3,48,750.00

t3,33,226.00
1.,1"5,495.00

1,80,36L.00

61,401.00

1,05,180.00

1,90,722.00

9,64,404.50

3,02,946.00

62,63,312.0,0

76;62,509.00

1e80,0s4.00
6,95,995.00

1,,46,722.00

1"8,27,741..00
l

1,28,608.00

16,560.00

8,40842.00
72!597:30

3,79,000.00
76,45,900.00

4,177.23
2,73,650.00

7,94,551.:I0

1280,000.00



Aawas Yojna (PMAY HrfflI{)

her Expenses

Deposit Refurn (EMD)

4,52,47,800.07

CA,P,I odI{.Sherua

l ,.iirl



-&{ {'N ICIPAL 
-C-O 

UI\' Cff-_..}A I T HA RI

Establ jshment Expenses
' Salaries, Wages and Bonus Benefits
and AlJowarces@d4;
House Rent Allowllace
Council H onourari um(QT${ H|l?e;
ururorm Expenses(qqt)
EPF-Employee(qtdq Hq), ,+-ur-i-r,mployee(qtql qq, )
Contri butory-Family Pension
Wages -Temp orary Staff (Eg-{$)

, ':::

Admi nistrative Expenses

Printing ar.t J.lXFong,rf €<E_{)
Photo Copy(m-falctrHl)
Advertisement and Publiciry

. Ad vertjsernen I Ex pensef-flfrf{)
Even ts.& C^u I tural Aciivi ries
Exp. (€tQ-kl cF Olq-mq')
News Papper$fllrlR TT;
Workshop & Sern i:rar(ff$ fle)
L,reclron h,xp.(3rtq dl)
Professional and Other Fees
Consultancy Fee & Charge(Rilcffi
ru@)
Legal Fees(f ltll cq)

Audit Fees
Audit Fee- Illernal for Extemal
Age.ncies(9Ba)

, Communication Expenses
Web,lrrteme t Ex pense ({-{lC)
Other Admi nistrative Expenses
Alow (eftffi;

'/ piyu 1q;3;;
," .

Operations & Mai ntenance
- ,.+-r-owe.r & Fuer(vqtCI)

IJ:.li.i.,y s upply/Srrea r Ligh ts fffif
Vehicle Ins urarrce/ Registration (glfl{
ilG 

^€SrC)
.PJ4ntation Expenses Q&|-RIW)
Painting Work(gdl$)
Hi re Charges-Mac hineffilfq fS-qg1;
Hire Chalges-Vehicle@tfl4 f$-qpq1;

1,,68,50,998.00 x Revenue

1.,29,167.00

10,93,214.00

3,44,676.00

''
1.,29,500i.00

85,285.00

7,s6,930.00

39,95,012.00

tsqmT-o

igned Revenues & Compensaiion
'axes and

Corrpensa tion-Passenger fax flffr O9

n'rP rrury (tqlq? {Jr+)

Tax-Biiilding, Fqfr Oq Sfq )

Un-metered Water Supply - Ffg mg

t Kar-Consolidated Cgql$*d O-{

trducarion Cess d{fen 3q-O-{)
Ulban Developnent Cess ({rft}q

Rental Incone from Municipal
Properties
Rent - Shop
Rent - Market

t-Lease of T and (ttrf-afr)
Rent-Community Ha.ll flq'e llt|{ I

Prelniurn

bour Registration
RTI Act g

Penalties and Fines (Gf?t{S)

User Charges
User Charges-Wa ler Connection

Tanker Charges [d-d ltl{dfl
arges for NOGCirarges (JflqfA

q*f)

e & Hire Charges

4,97,700.00

1.,70,20,901.00

28,40,432.00

44,671.00

1,55,900.00
of Tender Paper Gq-!q9
Store and scrap

El ectricity Departm e-n t

Electricify Marerial 0dUO efe4,

75,66,767.00

5,42,257.00

3,65,400.00

44,300.00
1.274,562.00

7,40,506.0a

7,67,674.00

55,49,532.00

1.,17,080.00

2,92,394.00

48,826.00

26,090.00

1.2.7L0.00

1,66,74904:00

1,91.,000.00

1,s1000.00

5,79,981.00

1,64,299.00

902.00

47,X00.00

20,48,250.00

405.00

55.00

6,467.00

2+800.00

12564.}in

380.00

7,1,2,027.00

23,74,378.00

84,362.00

2,60,760.00

207,260.00
1,89,530.00
r,ob,/55.uu

'IB;07,749.00
78,07,149.00

Grants, Contribufions & Subsidies 1,38,27,614.80 1,38,27,61,4.60
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Opening Balance Closing Balance Opening Balance Closing Balance

1 Municipal Fund State Bank of India 11319195180 1,21,54,483.56        1,05,99,665.05     1,21,54,483.56     1,05,99,665.05        

2 Municipal Fund State Bank of India 63031768615 2,86,16,117.99        1,93,62,912.79     2,86,16,117.99     1,93,62,912.79        

3 PMAY State Bank of India 36221880033 20,07,000.24           60,86,065.24        20,07,000.24        60,86,065.24           

4 Municipal Fund State Bank of India 11319195849 4,02,043.92             4,14,945.92          4,02,043.92          4,14,945.92             

5 Municipal Fund Axis Bank 917010055841696 -                           55,53,387.00        -                       55,53,387.00           

6 Municipal Fund HDFC Bank 50100296419293 -                           6,04,389.00          -                       6,04,389.00             

7 Municipal Fund Central Bank of India 2193311454 2,36,857.93             2,45,280.93          2,36,857.93          2,45,280.93             

8 Municipal Fund HDFC Bank 50200012519237 50,433.00                50,433.00             50,433.00             50,433.00                

9 Reserve Fund Central Bank of India 2193311443 4,39,423.34             23,30,721.14        4,39,423.34          23,30,721.14           

10 CM Infra State Bank of India 34607568495 -                           -                        -                       -                           

11 Municipal Fund Axis Bank 917020066926057 -                           -                        -                       -                           

4,39,06,359.98        4,52,47,800.07     4,39,06,359.98     4,52,47,800.07        

12 Pension Fund CCB 685011024047 -                           -                        

13 NULM State Bank of India 37356961513 -                           -                        

14 Pension Fund State Bank of India 11319196648 6,04,241.16             6,23,479.16          

15 SJSRY State Bank of India 11319197450 4,69,045.02             4,84,047.02          

16 BRGF Central Bank of India 2193362192 4,74,149.00             4,91,011.00          

17 Pension Fund Central Bank of India 2193382551 1,92,174.00             55,471.00             

17,39,609.18           16,54,008.18        

नोटनोटनोटनोट    :- कैशकैशकैशकैश    बुकबुकबुकबुक    काकाकाका    अंितमअंितमअंितमअंितम    शेषशेषशेषशेष    - 45247800.07 हैहैहैहै    ओरओरओरओर    ब�कब�कब�कब�क    काकाकाका    अंितमअंितमअंितमअंितम    शेषशेषशेषशेष    45247800.07 हैहैहैहै    अतअतअतअत: कैशकैशकैशकैश    बुकबुकबुकबुक    काकाकाका    अंितमअंितमअंितमअंितम    शेषशेषशेषशेष    ओरओरओरओर    ब�कब�कब�कब�क    काकाकाका    
अंितमअंितमअंितमअंितम    शेषशेषशेषशेष    म�म�म�म�    कोईकोईकोईकोई    अंतरअंतरअंतरअंतर    नह�ंनह�ंनह�ंनह�ं    हैहैहैहै    इसइसइसइस    हेतुहेतुहेतुहेतु    ब�कब�कब�कब�क    समाधानसमाधानसमाधानसमाधान    पऽकपऽकपऽकपऽक    क�क�क�क�    आबशयाकताआबशयाकताआबशयाकताआबशयाकता    नह�ंनह�ंनह�ंनह�ं    हैहैहैहै    |
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